COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE KENTUCKY STATE BOARD ON ELECTRIC GENERATION AND TRANSMISSION SITING

IN THE MATTER OF:

The Application of Dogwood Corners, LLC for a)Certificate of Construction for an)Approximately 125 Megawatt Merchant Electric)Solar Generating Facility in Christian County, Kentucky)Pursuant to KRS 270.700 and 807 KAR 5:10)

ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO INTERVENE

This matter having come before the Kentucky State Board on Electric Generation and Transmission ("Siting Board") on motion of Movants, Christian County, Kentucky, pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001(11), for an Order allowing Christian County, Kentucky to intervene in this matter in order to protect the County's interests herein, and the Siting Board having reviewed the record herein and being otherwise sufficiently advised;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Motion to Intervene of Christian County, Kentucky is SUSTAINED. The Movant's Entry of Appearance shall immediately be filed of record herein.

SITING BOARD

Copies to: All parties of record